Vol.:(0123456789)1 3
Journal of Thermal Analysis and Calorimetry (2021) 146:1077–1090
Thermal, optical and electrical properties of  MnO2‑doped mixed
sodium potassium phosphate glasses
M. Jerroudi1 · L. Bih1,2 · S. Yousfi2 · L. Bejjit3 · M. Haddad3 · B. Manoun4,5 · P. Lazor6
Received: 18 March 2020 / Accepted: 26 July 2020 / Published online: 5 August 2020
© Akadémiai Kiadó, Budapest, Hungary 2020

In
te
ns
ity
/a
.u
.
Fig. 2  X-ray patterns of the (1 − x) (0.5NaPO3–0.5KPO3)–xMnO2
glasses
Table 1  Some physical
properties of the (1 − x)
(0.5NaPO3–0.5KPO3)–xMnO2
(0 ≤ x ≤ 50 mol%) glasses
Sample code x/mol% O/P ratio Density OPD Vm/cm3 mol−1 Tg/°C g-factor
NKPM0 0 3 2.44 66.52 45.11 245 –
NKPM10 10 3.11 2.53 68.52 42.59 260 2.02
NKPM20 20 3.25 2.59 69.62 40.71 284 2.01
NKPM30 30 3.42 2.64 70.34 39.06 303 2.02
NKPM40 40 3.66 2.71 71.48 37.20 326 2.02
NKPM50 50 4 2.82 73.48 34.93 362 2.01
1081Thermal, optical and electrical properties of  MnO2‑doped mixed sodium potassium phosphate…
1 3
DTA study
The DTA curves of the glasses recorded at a constant heating